PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald J. Pavinski Jr.	03/11/2010
Renshan Zhang	04/06/2010
Jiaming Zhang	03/11/2010
James Stewart	04/06/2010
Jie Tang	03/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infinera Corporation
Street Address:	1322 Bordeaux Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12709768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (240)264-5501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 240-264-5458
Email: patents@infinera.com

Correspondent Name: Infinera Corporation David Soltz
Address Line 1: 9005 Junction Drive, Suite B

Address Line 4: Annapolis Junction, MARYLAND 20701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Soltz

PATENT REEL: 024254 FRAME: 0191 OP \$40,00 12709768

501151937

Total Attachments: 6

source=P266_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=P266_assignment_signed#page2.tif source=P266_assignment_signed#page3.tif source=P266_assignment_signed#page4.tif source=P266_assignment_signed#page5.tif source=P266_assignment_signed#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024254 FRAME: 0192

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

TWO-SHELF INTERCONNECT

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on February 22, 2010 (Application No. 12/709,768); and

WHEREAS, Infinera Corporation, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 1322 Bordeaux Drive, Sunnyvale, California, 94089 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Provisional Application No. _______ (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 12/709,768, filed February 22, 2010) and above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

INVENTOR Name:	Donald J. Pavinski, Jr.
INVENTOR Address:	224 Delaware Avenue
Date of Signature:	West Pittston, PA 18643
	De J. P.J. [INVENTOR Signature]
Witnessed by:	John Coronati Print Name Only Manual
Signature:	Gops Coronat OR
	OV
State of	, County of
	fore me,, Personally appeared [Notary Public]
Onbe [Date] Donald J. Pavinski, Jr., person whose name executed the same in [his/h	

(Notary Seal)

INVENTOR Name:	Renshan Zhang	ngay yayaha iyiliningi hindi iyi jayan garahilinin kili iyi harana iyi hind asala saha kili sahali sahali saha	MANAGERICA DE MANAGEMENTO DE LA MENTE ANTONIO DE COMPANSA DE CONTRESE DE LA MENTE DE CONTRESE DE CONTRESE DE C
INVENTOR Address:	1347 Kingfisher \	Nay	
	Sunnyvale, CA 9	4087	
Date of Signature:	The second se		
		(INVENTOR Sign	1
Witnessed by:	J 6	FREY ST. Print Name	
Signature:		L SAI	
С. «Межден Верогия междун жүн байран жүн байран байран жана жана жана жана жана жана жана ж	ga (Spanier i Monte e La compositiones e un de Spanier anno 1994), e i manier de composition de la composition		
State of California,			
County of	. 12 жүүжийн катануу уулгаангын неминиктик катануу катануу катануу катануу катануу катануу катануу катануу ката	i palane	
Or [Date])ef0fe me,	[Notary Public]	personally appeared
name(s) is/are subscribed	to the within instrumer uthorized capacity(les)	nt and acknowledged to , and that by his/her/the	to be the person(s) whose me that he/she/they executed ir signature(s) on the instrument ecuted the instrument.
certify under PENALTY Coaragraph is true and corre		e laws of the State of C	alifornia that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and of	fficial seal.		
Signature of N	otary Public		
			(Notary Seal)

Page 3 of 6

INVENTOR Name:	Jiaming Zhang
INVENTOR Address:	3467 Chester Drive
	Macungie, PA 18062
Date of Signature:	3/11/10
	[INVENTOR Signature]
Witnessed by:	John Cormati Print Name
Signature:	OR OR
	OK
State of	, County of
Onb [Date] Jiaming Zhang, personally person whose name is sub executed the same in [his/h	efore me,
Onb [Date] Jiaming Zhang, personally person whose name is sub executed the same in [his/h person, or the entity upon be a sub-like to the same in [his/h person].	efore me,
Onb [Date] Jiaming Zhang, personally person whose name is sub executed the same in [his/h	efore me,

(Notary Seal)

INVENTOR Name:	James Stewart	
INVENTOR Address:	529 Fordham Ro	oad
	San Mateo, CA 9	94402
Date of Signature:	Dische für blinklich für beställe in neuronisch mit	
		TINVENTOR Signature)
Witnessed by:	JEFFR	Print Name
Signature:)4	HASSAL
State of California,	3	
County of		
No. P. No. S. No. S. S. No. S. Consequent and provide and anounced horizontal provides and consequent to the consequence of the	nda cirk ("Nursiin 19 m. 1909 nu mistrakai Handa Eri deela nuulisiin Hassinne ka Artiid ettimass aada	-
Ont	before me,	[Notary Public] personally appeared
James Stewart, who prove name(s) is/are subscribed the same in his/her/their ar	ed to me on the basis of to the within instrume uthorized capacity(les)	of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose ant and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed i), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument if the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY C paragraph is true and corre		he laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and of	fficial seal.	
Signature of N	otary Public	MSV
original and the second	and the second	
		(Notary Seal)

Page 5 of 6

INVENTOR Name:	Jie Tang
INVENTOR Address:	1750 Creek View Dr
	Fogelsville, PA 18051
Date of Signature:	3/11/10
	[INVENTOR Signature]
The property of the second	[ITVEXTORCOIGNALOIS]
Witnessed by:	John Coronati
Signature:	John Caronas
Management of the first of the Management section with the	OR
State of	, County of
On b	pefore me,, personally appeared [Notary Public]
Jie Tang, personally know whose name is subscribed same in [his/her] authorize	n to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person to the within instrument and acknowledging to me that [he/she] executed the d capacity, and that by [his/her] signature on the instrument the person, or the the person acted, executed the instrument.
Signature of No	otary Public
Signature of No	otary Public

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 024254 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 04/19/2010